
Name ✓ Email Job Title Agency
1 Aaver, Keri ✓ keri.aaver@canyons.edu Director of Job Placement College of the Canyons

2 Bice, Giselle ✓ Giselle.Bice@canyons.edu K14 TAP College of the Canyons

3 Bormann, Greg ✓ gbormann@avc.edu Dean Antelope Valley College
4 Boulanger, Dawn ✓ dboulanger@co.slo.ca.us Director WDB SLO

5 Bova, Joe ✓ Joe.bova@venturausd.org CTE Coordinator Ventura USD

6 Brown, Sharon ✓ sbrown@sbceo.org Director, College and Career Readiness Santa Barbara County Ed Office

7 Chavez, Holly ✓ hchavez@hancockcollege.edu Regional Director: Ag, Water, Env Tech Allan Hancock College

8 Cubbage, Justine ✓ jcubbage@hartdistrict.org K12 SW Program Specialist Hart UHSD
9 Douglass, Christy ✓ cdouglass@vcccd.edu CTE Faculty Liaison Moorpark College

10 Duenas, Felicia ✓ fduenas@vcccd.edu Dean, Career Education Ventura College

11 Etchart, Mike ✓ michel.etchart@venturausd.org CTE Teacher, Farm Manager Ventura USD

12 Garcia, Edmond ✓ egarcia@vcccd.edu Teacher Moorpark College

13 Happel, Harriet ✓ harriet.happel@canyons.edu Dean, CTE College of the Canyons

14 Hermann, Adele ✓ ahermann@vcccd.edu Director, COE Moorpark College
15 Hollems, Diane ✓ diane.hollems@gmail.com Co-chair SCCRC
16 Jurevich, Gayla ✓ gayla_jurevich@cuesta.edu Regional Director SCCRC
17 Lake, Amanda ✓ amanda.j58@gmail.com Coordinator SCCRC
18 Lau, Margaret ✓ margaret.lau@hancockcollege.eduDean, Academic Affairs Allan Hancock College

19 Maguire, Christina ✓ cjmaguire@pipeline.sbcc.edu Internship Coordinator SBCC
20 McNutt, Scott ✓ SMcNutt@vcoe.org K12 Pathway Coordinator VCOE

21 Newcomb, Debbie ✓ dnewcomb@vcccd.edu Dean, Career Education Ventura College
22 Ornelas, Irene ✓ irene.ornelas@canyons.edu Regional Director, Health SCCRC
23 Petrone, Christine ✓ cpetrone@sbceo.org K12 PC (CTE Coordinator) SBCEO

24 Polis, Adi ✓ apolis@pipeline.sbcc.edu Regional Director, Global Trade SCCRC (SBCC)

25 Quire, Gary ✓ gary.quire@canyons.edu Business facuty College of the Canyons
26 Rickard, Rene ✓ rene.rickard@venturausd.org Chief Innovation Officer Ventura USD
27 Salter, Tonette ✓ Tonette.Salter@gcccd.edu Equity Analyst Grossmont Cuyamaca Colleges

SCCRC Regional SWP Zoom Meeting
Friday, October 16, 2020     9:00am - 10:30 am

Attendee List 



28 Swanberg, Luann ✓ lrswanberg@pipeline.sbcc.edu Chair/ Director SCCRC
29 Teasdale, Dave ✓ dteasdal@kccd.edu Regional Director Kern CCD
30 Walker, Diane ✓ dwalker@avhsd.org Dir. Ind. Liaison & Post-Secondary Partnerships/K12SWP Pathway CoordinatorAVUHSD


